6
Voltage Rating 100 V → 500 V 1kV → 5kV
Measured at 1.0 MHz @ 1.0 Vrms / 25ºC 1.0 MHz @ 1.0 Vrms / 25ºC
Dissipation Factor C
R
≤ 30 pF → ≤1/C
R
+ 0.07 C

A
Packaging
HOW TO ORDER
7
Temp.
Coefficient
NP0
Digits 1, 2, 3
of P.N.
5AK 5AQ 5AR 5AS 5AT 5AU
Rated 100 VDC 500 VDC 1000 VDC 2000 VDC 3000 VDC 4000 VDC
Voltage (VR) 130 VAC 250 VAC 380 VAC 440 VAC
CR (pF)
1.0
1.2
1.5
1.8
2.2
2.7
3.3
3.9 5.0 (0.197
4.7
5.6
5.0 (0.197)
5.0 (0.197)
5.0 (0.197)
5.0 (0.197
6.8 5.0 (0.197)
8.2 6.0 (0.236)
10 6.0 (0.236)
12
15 6.0 (0.236) 8.0 (0.315
18
8.0 (0.315)
22 6.0 (0.236)
27
6.0 (0.236)
8.0 (0.315)
10.0 (0.394)
33 8.0 (0.315)
9.0 (0.354)
39
7.0 (0.276) 11.0 (0.433)
47
7.0 (0.276) 9.0 (0.354) 11.0 (0.433)
56
8.0 (0.315) 9.0 (0.354) 12.0 (0.472)
68
8.0 (0.315) 11.0 (0.433) 12.0 (0.472)
82
9.0 (0.354) 10.0 (0.394) 14.0 (0.551)
100
9.0 (0.354) 14.0 (0.551) 14.0 (0.551)
120 11.0 (0.433) 12.0 (0.472)
150
11.0 (0.433)
12.0 (0.472) 14.0 (0.551) 16.0 (0.630)
180
14.0 (0.551)
16.0 (0.630)
220
270 12.0 (0.472) 16.0 (0.630)
330 19.0 (0.748)
390 12.0 (0.472)
CLASS I - CAPACITANCE VS. DISC DIAMETER millimeters (inches)
Disc Ceramic Capacitors
Dimension Table - Class I Temperature Compensating
8
Temp.
Coefficient
N750 N1500
Digits 1, 2, 3
of P.N.